

Welcome to Clark Park

Please enjoy these facilities provided by the citizens of Molalla. For your safety and the consideration and enjoyment of others please observe the following **PARK RULES**:

- 1. NO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ALLOWED IN THE PARK (MMC 12.08.015)
- 2. Special use permits approvals available through the City of Molalla. (12.08.020)
- 3. Dogs are required to be on-leash at all times and owners must pick up pet waste and discard in the trash receptacles provided. (MMC 6.04.020)
- 4. Day use area only. No overnight camping. (MMC 9.16.020)
- 5. No dumping of trash or littering. (MMC 13.08.240)
- 6. Motor vehicles shall be operated on the roads and in parking areas designated for motor vehicle use. (MMC 12.08.040)
- 7. Vehicles shall be parked only in designated areas no parking on the grass. (MMC 10.41.050)
- 8. Obey all posted vehicle parking and traffic signs. (MMC 10.41.030)
- 9. Vandalism or abuse to park facilities, signs, structures, trees or plant material is prohibited. (MMC 9.14.030)
- 10. No fires allowed outside of designated locations for cooking purposes.
- 11. No golfing or golf practice.
- 12. No geocaching, metal detecting, or digging on park property.
- 13. No person shall possess any loaded firearm; discharge any firearm, pellet gun, bow and arrow, slingshot, or other weapon capable of injuring any person, bird or animal. (MMC 9.12.010)
- 14. No fireworks allowed.
- 15. No amplified music without a special use permit.
- 16. Park hours are dawn to dusk. (MMC 12.08.010)
- 17. Do not enter posted restricted areas.
- 18. Violations are punishable by exclusion from the park and a fine of up to \$500 for each offense. (MMC 12.08.030)
- 19. Park rules are strictly enforced by the City of Molalla in accordance with Molalla Municipal Code and the posted rules of the park.

For special permits for group and other events, please contact the City of Molalla at 503-829-6855.